3540/3
6891/2

6890/3
13828/3
12324/4
19762/2
28888/2
28889/2
28890/2

28891/2
28892/2
6888/3
6887/3
25486/4
22141/4
16977/4
16978/4
12323/3
18180/4
18179/4
6882/3
26137/4
843/4
6886/3
6885/2
798/4
10371/3
18181/4
30850/4
20520/2
27311/2
31055/4
28455/2
27142/3
12321/3
19763/4
16979/4

1.

31390/4
30668/3

13829/3
16036/2
16037/2
24354/4

1038/4
24355/2

3750/3
12897/4
12538/3

7539/2

Sohn Vitauts

Jurka Alfréds
Jurka Anna

Tochter Anita

Sohn Juris

Jurka Voldemars
Jurka Lidija
Jurkalns Vilips
Jurkans Adiljons
Jurkans Alfons
Jurkans Antons
Jurkans Janina
Tochter Heneranda
Tochter Antonina
Jurkans Juris
Jurkans Veronika
Jurkelis Janis
Jurkevics Janis
Jurkevicés Vladimirs
Jurkisevs Janis
Jurkjanis Osips
Jurkjanis Vladislavs
Jurmalietis Aleksandrs
Jiurmanis Karlis
Jurmanis Edvards
Jurnieks Fricis
Jurovs Tekla
Jurovs Vladislavs
Jursons Francis
Jursons Lizete
Jursons Nikolajs
Jurdeviés Fricis
Jursevskis Andrejs
Jursevskis Ernests
Jurfevskis Fricis
Jurevskis Karlis
Justs Stagislavs
Jugkans Janis
JuSkevicaitis Vladislavs
Judkevics Ignats
Juskeviés Sergejs
Jutte Georgijs

72

Kabaks Vladimirs
Kabiascvili Nikolajs
(Nach Kotlas verschickt)
Kabipeckis Rudolfs
Kabucis Karlis
Kabucis Karlina
Kacans Jazeps

Kacars Vitalijs
Kacenes Janis

Kacens Konrads
Kacans Voldemars
Kacip$ Janis
Kaderovskis 0lga
Tochter Aija

Tochter Melita

19814

1889.7.XI

33.J.

4.J.

i3 M.

1887.10.11

1920.

1907.28.1V

1912

1908.

1898.

1914.

1986,

1940.

1880

1890.

1906.

191547011

19131262V

1924.15.V1

1898.23.V

1923528 1 LT

1882.1.VI

1919.4.1X

1921.10.1IX

1891.26.111

1905.6.X

1894.15.V

1898181, 111

1894.26.1

1919.6.X

523

1906.27.X

1897.12.XI11

1901 13. V11T

1910.2.VIII

18235

1909.

1920.

48.J.

1914.28.1V

192853 w L1 T
9

2150,

1914.

1905 1311

1871.10.X

1872.6.1X

1921 181 TIT

1906.9.11

1907.6.1IX

1895.

1913.8.VIII

301893

1898.

1928.

1932

172

Riga, Kraslavas 23-37
Césis, Rigas 25-1
Pabazos

PabaZos

Pabazos

Liepaja, Peldu 27
Litene

Nautrénos

Nautrénos

Nautrénos

Nautrénos

Nautrénos

Nautrénos

Nautrénos

Nautrénos

Nautrénos

Riga, Talsu 8-1
Subateé, Ilukstes 28-1
AinaZu Bitmapos
Jelgava, Valgu 25-1
Jelgava, Valpu 25-1
Valka

Ventspili, Livu 8-3
Riga, Aspazijas 3-4
Tukuma, Annas 4-8
Riga, Miglas 19-3
Riga, Daugavpils 24-27
Tukuma, Raudas 15-3
Dundagas p.

Tukuma, Annas 4
Ventspili, Ganibu 70
Ventspili, Ausekla 31
Daugavpili, 18.nov. 44-2
Embutes Jaunzemjos
Trapenes Zubeniekos
Makadenu Ju$kanos

Salaspili
Jelgava, Vidvuda 16-11

4.

Liepaja, Toma 33-6
Zvartavas Lejacuncos
Zvartavas Lejacuncos
Nautrénu Desetniku s.
Riga, Ezera 18-1

Riga, Laboratorijas 19-2
Riga, Brivibas 126-21
Riga, Visvalza 8-3

Riga, Vagnera 15-1
Riga, Vagnera 15-1
Riga, Vagnera 15_3



