

3540/3	Sohn Vitauts	1931.	Rīgā, Krāslavas 23-37
6891/2	Jurka Alfrēds	1889.7.XI	Cēsis, Rīgas 25-1
	Jurka Anna	33.J.	Pabažos
	Tochter Anita	4.J.	Pabažos
	Sohn Juris	1.J.3.M.	Pabažos
6890/3	Jurka Voldemārs	1887.10.II	
13828/3	Jurka Lidija	1920.	Liepājā, Peldu 27
12324/4	Jūrkālns Vilips	1907.28.IV	Litenē
19762/2	Jurkāns Adiljons	1912.	Nautrēnos
28888/2	Jurkāns Alfons	1908.	Nautrēnos
28889/2	Jurkāns Antons	1898.	Nautrēnos
28890/2	Jurkāns Janina	1914.	Nautrēnos
	Tochter Heneranda	1936.	Nautrēnos
	Tochter Antonina	1940.	Nautrēnos
28891/2	Jurkāns Juris	1880	Nautrēnos
28892/2	Jurkāns Veronika	1890.	Nautrēnos
6888/3	Jurķelis Jānis	1906.	Nautrēnos
6887/3	Jurkevičs Jānis	1915.7.II	Rīgā, Talsu 8-1
25486/4	Jurkevičs Vladimirs	1913.26.V	Subatē, Ilukstes 28-1
22141/4	Jurkiševs Jānis	1924.15.VI	Ainažu Bitmaņos
16977/4	Jurkjānis Osips	1898.23.V	Jelgavā, Vaļņu 25-1
16978/4	Jurkjānis Vladislavs	1923.28.III	Jelgavā, Vaļņu 25-1
12323/3	Jūrmalietis Aleksāndrs	1882.1.VI	Valkā
18180/4	Jūrmanis Kārlis	1919.4.IX	Ventspilī, Līvu 8-3
18179/4	Jūrmanis Edvards	1921.10.IX	Rīgā, Aspazijas 3-4
6882/3	Jūrnieks Fricis	1891.26.III	Tukumā, Annas 4-8
26137/4	Jurovs Tekla	1905.6.X	Rīgā, Miglas 19-3
843/4	Jurovs Vladislavs	1894.15.V	Rīgā, Daugavpils 24-27
6886/3	Jursons Francis	1898.31.III	Tukumā, Raudas 15-3
6885/2	Jursons Lizete	1894.26.I	Dundagas p.
798/4	Jursons Nikolajs	1919.6.X	
10371/3	Jurševičs Fricis	52.J.	Tukumā, Annas 4
18181/4	Jurševskis Andrejs	1906.27.X	Ventspilī, Ganību 70
30850/4	Jurševskis Ernests	1897.12.XII	Ventspilī, Ausekļa 31
20520/2	Jurševskis Fricis	1901.13.VIII	Daugavpilī, 18.nov. 44-2
27311/2	Jurševskis Kārlis	1910.2.VIII	Embūtes Jaunzemjos
31055/4	Justs Staņislavs	1923.	Trapenes Žubeniekos
28455/2	Juškāns Jānis	1909.	Makašenu Juškanos
27142/3	Juškevičaitis Vladislavs	1920.	
12321/3	Juškevičs Ignats	48.J.	
19763/4	Juškevičs Sergejs	1914.28.IV	Salaspilī
16979/4	Jutte Georgijs	1921.1.III	Jelgavā, Vidvuda 16-11
1.	2.	3.	4.
31390/4	Kabaks Vladimirs	21.J.	
30668/3	Kabaiščviļi Nikolajs (Nach Kotlas verschickt)	1914.	
13829/3	Kabiņeckis Rūdolfs	1905.13.III	Liepājā, Toma 33-6
16036/2	Kabucis Kārlis	1871.10.X	Zvārtavas Lejacuncos
16037/2	Kabucis Karlīna	1872.6.IX	Zvārtavas Lejacuncos
24354/4	Kacans Jāzeps	1921.18.III	Nautrēnu Desetniku s.
1038/4	Kacans Vitalijs	1906.9.II	Rīgā, Ezera 18-1
24355/2	Kacenes Jānis	1907.6.IX	Rīgā, Laboratorijas 19-2
3750/3	Kacens Konrads	1895.	Rīgā, Brīvības 126-21
12897/4	Kacans Voldemārs	1913.8.VIII	Rīgā, Visvalža 8-3
12538/3	Kaciņš Jānis	30.J.	
7539/2	Kačerovskis Olga	1898.	Rīgā, Vagnera 15-1
	Tochter Aija	1928.	Rīgā, Vagnera 15-1
	Tochter Melita	1932.	Rīgā, Vagnera 15-1